DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-039

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

01 - MAIN BUILDING 01

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

095015

A. BUILDING B. WING

01/16/2008

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

CAROLYN BOONE LEWIS HEALTH CARE CENTER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1380 SOUTHERN AVE SE WASHINGTON, DC 20032

| CAROLYN BOONE LEWIS (ILALITI OAKL GERTEI) | | | WASHINGTON, DC 20032 | | | | | |
|---|---|---------------------|--|--------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) INITIAL COMMENTS | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) | (X5) COMPLETI DATE | | | | |
| K 000 | | K 000 | | | | | | |
| K 018 SS=F |). | | Title 1 The rooms: 337, 341, and 207 will be repaired on 3-16-08 ensure complete closure, the closet doors for rooms 341,244, and 207 doors were replaced on 2/22/08 with doors that do not impede door closure. 2 Facility rounds will be conducted by the maintenance staff of the residents rooms to ensure proper fire door closure as well as the changing of the closet doors and will be repaired or replaced as needed. 3 In-service as was conducted on 3/3/08 by Director of Maintenance to the maintenance staff on the Preventative Maintenance data collection 4 Findings of the preventative maintenance will be submitted to quarterly CQI. | 3/7/0 (X6) DATE | | | | |

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safequards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/22/2008 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 B. WING 095015 01/16/2008 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1380 SOUTHERN AVE SE CAROLYN BOONE LEWIS HEALTH CARE CENTER WASHINGTON, DC 20032 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 018 Continued From page 1 K 018 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and an interview, it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that the doors to the corridors are capable of withstanding the passage of smoke. The findings include: It was observed on 1/16/08 that 3 out of 4 doors tested when fully closed leave a gap in excess of K020 1/2 inch between the doors and the top of the frames. These observations were made in rooms 337, 341 and 207. Also it was observed on 1/16/08 that 3 out of 6 The door of the chute doors tested can not fully closed when the closet located in the corridor on doors to these rooms are open. These the 4th story near room 330 observations were made in rooms 341, 244 and that did not close entirely 207. This has the possibility to affect 85% of the was repaired on 3/3/08 to occupants. The maintenance manager concurred ensure proper closure with the findings. All exits access routes has NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 020 K 020 been checked and repaired SS=E as needed. Stairways, elevator shafts, light and ventilation In-service was conducted shafts, chutes, and other vertical openings on 3/3/08 by Director of between floors are enclosed with construction maintenance to having a fire resistance rating of at least one maintenance staff on hour. An atrium may be used in accordance with monthly preventative 8.2.5.6. 19.3.1.1. maintenance on exits /access areas to ensure proper functioning and closure. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Findings of the Based on observation and an interview, it was preventative maintenance determined that the facility failed to ensure that rounds/audits will be 3/7/08

submitted to quarterly CQI.

vertical openings are properly enclosed.

| | | I AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES | | PRINTED: 02/22/2008 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 | | | |
|--|---|---|---------------------|--|--|--|--|
| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 . (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | | | | |
| | | 095015 | B. WING | 01/16/2008 | | | |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | s | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | | |
| CAROLY | N BOONE LEWIS HE | ALTH CARE CENTER | | 1380 SOUTHERN AVE SE WASHINGTON, DC 20032 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X5) COMPLETION DATE | | | |
| K 020 | Continued From pa | ige 2 | K 02 | 20 | | | |
| | chute which is loca story, near room 33 in need of repair. T 25% of the occupar | 1/16/08, that the door to the ted in the corridor on the 4 th. 30, can not close entirely and is his has the possibility to affect nts. The maintenance | | | | | |
| K 038 | manager concurred | d with the findings. AFETY CODE STANDARD | K 03 | K038 | | | |
| SS=D | Exit access is arrar | nged so that exits are readily nes in accordance with section | | 1 The bottled water and the shelves cited during the survey period was removed the day of the survey. 2 All other stairwells have been checked to ensure areas are not used for storage and rounds will be | | | |
| | Based on observat determined that the enclosure for a pur | is not met as evidenced by: ion and an interview, it was e facility is using an exit posed that may interfere with NFPA 101, section 7.1.3.2.3. | | conducted monthly by maintenance staff to ensure compliance. 3 In-service was conducted on 3/3/08 by Director of maintenance with maintenance staff to | | | |
| K 053 SS=F | bottles of water and of the exit stairway basement level. Th 10% of the occupal manager concurred | 1/16/08 that there were d shelves stored at the bottom off the main dining area on the lis has the possibility to affect onts. The maintenance | K 05 | ensure that staff are knowledgeable of the importance of keeping exits/access clutter free and not used as storage areas. 4 Findings will be reported in | | | |
| | the resident sleepir (dining rooms, active rooms, etc) are to be | ng home, not fully sprinklered, ng rooms and public areas vity rooms, resident meeting be equipped with single station | | | | | |

a testing, maintenance and battery replacement

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/22. \
FORM APPROV.
OMB_NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED. A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 B. WING 095015 01/16/2008 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1380 SOUTHERN AVE SE **CAROLYN BOONE LEWIS HEALTH CARE CENTER** WASHINGTON, DC 20032 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) K 053 Continued From page 3 K 053 K053 program to ensure proper operation. 42 CFR 483.70(a)(7) The eight (8) rooms that were cited during the survey as not have smoke detectors and the activity This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by. area on the 4th and 2nd Based on observation and an interview, it was stories had smoke determined that the facility failed to ensure that detectors placed in those the resident sleeping rooms and public areas are areas on 2/27/08. equipped with smoke detectors. All other resident rooms and activity areas were The findings include: inspected and smoke It was observed on 1/16/08 that 8 out of 30 smoke detectors will be bedrooms were not equipped with smoke placed in those areas as detectors. It was also observed that the activity needed. areas on the 4th. and 2nd. stories were not The maintenance was inequipped with detectors. This has the possibility serviced on 3/8/08 by to affect 90% of the occupants. The maintenance **Director of Maintenance** manager concurred with the findings. on monitoring of smoke K 054 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 054 detectors. SS=C Findings will be reported All required smoke detectors, including those in quarterly CQI. activating door hold-open devices, are approved, maintained, inspected and tested in accordance 3/7/08 with the manufacturer's specifications. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and an interview, it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that required smoke detectors are maintained in accordance with NFPA 101 section 9.6.1.3 which requires that detectors be tested for sensitivity at least once every 4 years. The findings include: Review of maintenance records revealed that

between the years 2003 and 2008 there were no

| CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 . (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|---|----------------|--|------------------------------------|---------|----------------------------|--|
| 095015 | | | B. WII | B. WING · | | | | 01/1 | 01/16/2008 | |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | ALTH CARE CENTER | | 1380 | SOUTHER | CITY, STATE, N AVE SE I, DC 20032 | | · | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ACTION DEFICIENCY) | | | CTION SHO | OULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| K 054 | | age 4 additional state of the smoke | К | 054 | | | | | | |
| ٠ | detectors in the fac affect all the occup | idicted for the smoke sility. This has the possibility the ants of the facility. The ager concurred with the | 0 | | e: | laintenanc stablished aaintain log | and will I for the | | | |
| | · | and the second s | | | o 2 S fa | nonitoring f the smok Smoke dete ncility have or proper fo | e detect ectors in been cl | ors the | | |
| | | | | | 3 P w de | reventative ill be cond ocumented onthly bas | e mainte ucted ar I in the I | nd į | | |
| | | | | - | pi rc | indings fro reventative ounds will ne quarterly | mainte | | 3/7/08 | |
| | | | - | | | | | | | |
| | | | · | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | <i>/</i> · | | | |
| | , | | | | | | | | | |